Skamania County, WA Total:\$209.50 DEED Pos=7

2022-000482 03/09/2022 02:25 PM

Pgs=7
Request of: COLUMBIA GORGE TITLE



When recorded return to:
Andrew Benjamin Sloop and Stefanie Maria Sloop

Filed for record at the request of:



4601 NE 77th Ave., Suite 120 Vancouver, WA 98662-6730

Escrow No.: 622-157223

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR(S) H Squared Investments, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

for and in consideration of Ten And No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration

in hand paid, conveys, and warrants to Andrew Benjamin Sloop and Stefanie Maria Sloop, husband and wife

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skamania, State of Washington:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Abbreviated Legal: (Required if full legal not inserted above.)

Ptn. Sec 18, T2N, R5E, W.M.

Tax Parcel Number(s): 02-05-18-0-0-0401-00 4m 3/9/22

Subject to:

SEE EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

SKAMANIA COUNTY REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 36005 MAR 09 2022

Statutory Warranty Deed (LPB 10-05) WA0000059.doc / Updated: 04.26.19

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

(continued)

Dated: March 1, 2022	
H Squared Investments, LI	2C ()
Member	
BY: Michael J. Harder Member	
State of WASHINGTON County of SKAMANIA	see attached certificate
persons who appeared before that they were	satisfactory evidence that Janet L. Harder and Michael J. Harder are the ore me, and said persons acknowledged that they signed this instrument, or authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as Member and Squared Investments, LLC to be the free and voluntary act of such party for
Dated:	
Name: Notary Public in and for Residing at: My appointment expires	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of <u>Drange</u>)	
On 3-3-2022 before me, Jos L Stiffsworth, notarity (insert name and title of the officer)	blic
personally appeared	
personally appeared	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	e(s) is/are the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instru- person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	ment the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the paragraph is true and correct.	e foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. JOSH STITTSWC	RTH lifornia
Orange Coun Commission # 23 My Comm. Expires Ju	ty \$ 161614 Y
Signature (Seal)	<u> </u>

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED (continued)

Dated: March 1, 2022		
H Squared Investments, LI BY Janet L. Harder Member BY: McL Michael J. Harder Member	Hardle	
State of WASHINGTON County of SKAMANIA	/see attache	ed certificate
persons who appeared beforth stated that they were	satisfactory evidence that Janet L. Harder and Mi ore me, and said persons acknowledged that they authorized to execute the instrument and acknowle Squared investments, LLC to be the free and volu-	chael J. Harder are the signed this instrument, on edged it as Member and
Dated:	-/.et.()	
Name:		
Notary Public In and for	the State of	
Residing at:		- 1

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT	CIVIL CODE § 1189
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veri to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document , accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of San Vilgo	
On May 06,2022 before me, L	MAN NAMALY NOTATE PUBLISHED Here Insert Nameland Thile of the Officer
personally appeared Nichael Je	Name(s) of Signer(s)
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
LUAN NGUYEN Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2359741 My Comm. Expires May 31, 2025	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
	IONAL /
Completing this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this	deter alteration of the document or form to unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	y Karranty Reed
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	□ Other:Signer is Representing:

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 02-05-18-0-0-0401-00

The Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, Township 2 North, Range 5 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington;

EXCEPT the West 872 feet thereof;

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion thereof lying Southeasterly of County Road No. 1118 designated as the Skamania Mines Road.

Skamania County Assessor

Date 3.9-22 Parcel # 020518 00040100

ym

EXHIBIT "B"

Exceptions

1. Taxes and Assessments as they become due and payable.

Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the boundaries of 2. streets, roads or highways.

3. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof:

For : Transmission Lines Granted to : United States of America

Recorded: June 23, 1942

Book : 29 Page : 143

4. Matters as shown on the Survey:

Recorded: December 22, 2014

As: 2014002259